..
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 201-900-036
Issue 1, December 1980
NO. 5 ETS AND VSS TRANSLATIONS
FOR NO. 1 A AMARC, GENERIC 3
BILLING SYSTEMS

TABLE B
DATA FIELDS FOR NO.5 ETS CALL TYPE STRUCTURE CODES
CALL TYPE CODE 001 CALL TYPE CODE 002
CALL TYPE CODE CALL TYPE CODE 007 CALL TYPE
DETAILED MESSAGE MESSAGE RATE IMR).
002 MESSAGE RATE CALL TYPE CODE 006 WATS. STATION COOE008
RATE IMRI. TIMED. MBI TIMED.MBI
IMRI. TIMED. MBI. STATION PAID BILLING NO. INWATS
NO A2
Structure CodP 10020 10021 10061 10085 10015 10016 10067 10084 00029 10001 10002 10014 10081 10020 10021 10061 10085 10079 10080
Call Ty1;e Cod(' v I v .. ._! v "I v v "I ,; ,; ,; ,I "I v "I v ,; v
"\
Sensor Ty1)e "I v v ,I "I v v v ,; v I ,; ,I v v ,; v v v "\
SPnsor Identification "I "I "\/ ,I ,I ,I "/ ,I ,I ,; ,I ,; ,; ,I ,I v ,; "I v
Recording Office Typ<> v ,I v v "I v ,I ,! "/ ,I "\ ,I v v v ,; ,I v ,I
Recording Office v ,; "I ·./ v v "I v ,I ,; 'I v ,I "/ "I ,; ,I v
ld<>ntification
"\
Connect Datt> "/ ,; ,I ,I v ,; ,; v "I "\
I ,; 'I ,I ,I v "I ,; ,I v
Timing Indicator "/ v I "/ "I ,; 'I "I "/ "\I "\ 'I
,; v ,I "I ,; v v v
Study Indicator "I ,; I v v 'I 'I ,; I
'/ ,_/ ,I ,I "I ,; ,I "I v
"\
"\ "\
Answer "/ "/ "/ ,; v ,; v "I
I 'I "/ ,I ,I ,I ,; ,I v v
' "\
Service Observed, Traffic ,I "I ,; ,I v ,I ,; 'I
,; 'I ,I ,; 'I ,; "I v ,;
Sampled
\
Operator Action "I v 'I v ,I ,; "I 'I "\ 'I ,; ,; "I ,I ,I "I ,; ,;
SPrvice Feature v v v "I v "I "\I
I
I ,; ,; y
I ,; ,I ,i ,i v
"\ "\ "\
Originating NPA ,I ,; ,; ·../ "I "\I "\
I
"\ \ "\
,; ,; ,; "I ,; 'I ,; ,; "/
Ori~nating Numlwr "\ "I ,; "\ "\
"\I ,; "I ,; v ,; '
I ,; ,;
"\ "\ "\ \ "\
OvPrsPas Indicator I I "\I
'I
I ,; 'I ,; v 'I
"\ "\ "\
"\ "\
TPrminating NPA '
"\I 'I '
"\
,; "\
,; ,; ,; v "\
TPrminating Number I ,; 'I 'I
I ,; 'I ,; 'I
I
"\
"\ "\ "\ v
Comwct Time I ,I I ,; I I I ,I ,; ,; 'I ,; I ,; ,;
"\ "\" " "\ "\ ' "\ "\ "\ '
1-:lapst>d TimP ,; "\
I 'I "\ "\ "\ \ "\ "\ "\ "\ "\
,; ,; ,I "\I 'I "\I "I
Trunk Network Numlwr 'I "I
I I I ,; 'I ,; "I ,I ,; v
"\ "\ "\ "\ "\ "\ \ "\ "\
Circuit Tim<' v I 'I
,. ,; "/ ,;
"\ "\ "\
Call Status
WXfS Indicator
I ,; "\